



2026:BHC-AUG:20836-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.677 OF 2018 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.11250 OF2016

Gautam s/o Gahininath Tambe ... **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.G. Rudrawar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.R. Kale, A.G.P. for State

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 1st AUGUST, 2023

ORDER :

Issue simple notice to respondents No.3 and 4,
returnable on 29th August 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-