



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.677 OF 2018
IN WP/11250/2016

GAUTAM GAHININATH TAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr.S.G.Rudrawar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr.A.R.Kale, APP for respondent nos.1 and 2

CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 29, 2023

ORDER :-

Inspite of service of notice, none appears for respondent nos.3 and 4. Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand) against respondent nos.3 and 4 for their presence before this Court on the next date. Stand over to 26.09.2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP