



2026:BHC-AUG:20836-DB
677.2018CP

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1059 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.677 OF 2018
IN WP/11250/2016

GAUTAM GAHININATH TAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Rudrawar S.G.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.R. Kale

...
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.N.L. Jadhav, learned advocate informs that he has instructions to appear for respondent nos. 3 and 4. He seeks time. Stand over 17th October, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/