



2026:BHC-AUG:20836-DB

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**990 CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2018
IN WP/11250/2016**

GAUTAM GAHININATH TAMBE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rudrawar S.G.

AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. G.A. Kulknari

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 : Mr. Ravindra Wankhede

h/f. Mr. Jadhav N. L.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 24 JANUARY 2024

PER COURT :

The affidavit-in-reply filed by the Management, *inter alia*, in paragraph no. 6 mentions about the proposal having been forwarded to the Education Officer for payment of arrears to the petitioner for the specified period. Learned AGP appears for the Education Officer who has already filed the affidavit-in-reply, shall take instructions.

2. Stand over to 21 February 2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]