



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 21.02.2024

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the trial Court, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
991 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 519 OF 2015 IN WP/5488/2011 993 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 677 OF 2018 IN WP/11250/2016 994 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2019 IN WP/6434/2015 995 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 619 OF 2019 IN WP/4672/2016 997 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 70 OF 2021 IN WP/3270/2015	21.03.2024
998 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 441 OF 2021 IN WP/12181/2019 999 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2021 IN WP/171/2012 1000 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2021 IN WP/3697/2000 1001 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 38 OF 2022 IN WP/6825/2018 1003 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2023 IN WP/11272/2016	22.03.2024
1004 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 372 OF 2023 1005 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2023 1006 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 495 OF 2023 IN WP/5290/2020 1007 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2023 IN WP/1927/2021	26.03.2024
1010 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 881 OF 2023 IN WP/9102/2014 1011 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2023 IN WP/5112/2021 1012 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2024 IN WP/9147/2019 1013 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 117 OF 2024 IN WP/9823/2022	27.03.2024
1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3555 OF 2019 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4196 OF 2019 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1821 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2267 OF 2020 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 288 OF 2022 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 289 OF 2022	03.04.2024



1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 681 OF 2022 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 977 OF 2022 1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3234 OF 2022 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3421 OF 2022 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3425 OF 2022	04.04.2024
1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3426 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4189 OF 2022 IN APPLN/3426/2022 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2022 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2023 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 422 OF 2023 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 441 OF 2023	05.04.2024
1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2458 OF 2023 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2522 OF 2023 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2605 OF 2023 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2640 OF 2023 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2023	08.04.2024
1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2744 OF 2023 1036 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2899 OF 2023 1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3044 OF 2023 1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3079 OF 2023 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2023	10.04.2024
1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3259 OF 2023 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3420 OF 2023 1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3523 OF 2023 1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3598 OF 2023 1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3779 OF 2023	12.04.2024
1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3890 OF 2023 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3901 OF 2023 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3943 OF 2023 1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4118 OF 2023 1050 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2020	15.04.2024
1051 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 986 OF 2023 1053 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024 1054 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024 1055 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2024 1056 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 244 OF 2024 1057 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2023	16.04.2024

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

/arp