



2026:BHC-AUG:20836-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATED : 21 MARCH 2024**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the date mentioned against them.

1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 9455 OF 2022 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 9345 OF 2023 1004 CONT. PETITION NO. 519 OF 2015 1005 CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2018 1006 CONT. PETITION NO. 537 OF 2019 1007 CONT. PETITION NO. 619 OF 2019 1008 CONT. PETITION NO. 151 OF 2020 1009 CONT. PETITION NO. 70 OF 2021 1010 CONT. PETITION NO. 160 OF 2021 1012 CONT. PETITION NO. 541 OF 2021	13.06.2024
1013 CONT. PETITION NO. 554 OF 2021 1014 CONT. PETITION NO. 661 OF 2021 1015 CONT. PETITION NO. 702 OF 2022 1016 CONT. PETITION NO. 719 OF 2022 1017 CONT. PETITION NO. 807 OF 2022 1018 CONT. PETITION NO. 815 OF 2022 1019 CONT. PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023 1020 CONT. PETITION NO. 85 OF 2023 1023 CONT. PETITION NO. 234 OF 2023 1024 CONT. PETITION NO. 385 OF 2023	14.06.2024
1025 CONT. PETITION NO. 435 OF 2023 1026 CONT. PETITION NO. 445 OF 2023 1027 CONT. PETITION NO. 446 OF 2023 1029 CONT. PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 1030 CONT. PETITION NO. 570 OF 2023 1031 CONT. PETITION NO. 591 OF 2023 1032 CONT. PETITION NO. 761 OF 2023 1033 CONT. PETITION NO. 786 OF 2023 1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 818 OF 2023	18.06.2024
1035 CONT. PETITION NO. 99 OF 2024 1036 CONT. PETITION NO. 229 OF 2024 1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 849 OF 2020	19.06.2024



1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1643 OF 2020 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1688 OF 2020 1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2020 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2022 1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1158 OF 2022 1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1164 OF 2022 1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2022	19.06.2024
1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1483 OF 2022 1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1503 OF 2022 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1622 OF 2022 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 157 OF 2023 1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 429 OF 2023 1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 661 OF 2023 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1148 OF 2023 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1908 OF 2023 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2901 OF 2023	20.06.2024
1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3389 OF 2023 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3827 OF 2023 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4303 OF 2023 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4402 OF 2023 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4550 OF 2023 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4561 OF 2023 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2024 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 39 OF 2024 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2024 1066 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 45 OF 2024	21.06.2024
1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2024 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2024 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2024 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2024 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 184 OF 2024 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 195 OF 2024 1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2024 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 224 OF 2024 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 225 OF 2024 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 313 OF 2024	24.06.2024
1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 318 OF 2024 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 710 OF 2024 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 764 OF 2024 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 933 OF 2024 1082 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1392 OF 2019 1083 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2020 1084 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2020 1085 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2021	25.06.2024



1086 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2021	25.06.2024
1087 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 917 OF 2023 1088 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1083 OF 2023 1089 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023 1090 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2023 1091 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1874 OF 2023 1092 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 43 OF 2024 1093 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2024 1094 CRIMINAL SUO-MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 2 OF 2020	26.06.2024

2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters except the order of this Court granting exemption from appearance before the Trial Court, shall continue till next date.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. )

( MANGESH S. PATIL, J. )

Thakur-Chauhan/