



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

979 CONT. PETITION NO. 677 OF 2018
IN WP/11250/2016

GAUTAM GAHININATH TAMBE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rudrawar S.G.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms.Ashlesha S. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.3 and 4 : Mr. Jadhav N. L.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel holding for Mr. Rudrawar on instructions, submits that the order under Contempt has been complied with. In view of the same, the Contempt Petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)